No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited by law. Contest open exclusively to residents of Canada. Employees, representatives, or agents of the contest sponsor and its affiliates are not eligible to participate. Eligible entries are determined by the contest sponsor in its sole and absolute discretion. The prize is one (1) Napoleon BBQ and Maple Lodge Farms prize pack, which will be distributed to one (1) eligible entrant. Prize includes one (1) NAPOLEON Prestige® 500 barbecue and one (1) Maple Lodge Farms prize pack including soft cooler, bbg utensil set, tumbler and two (2) free product vouchers. The prize must be accepted as awarded and is non-transferable. The contest sponsor reserves the right to substitute the prize or any component thereof for any reason with a prize or a prize component of equal or greater value. All entries will be collected by a landing page through the Maple Lodge Farms website. Additional entry will be collected via downloading and sharing an additional image on the entrants main feed in their social channels. Contest runs from September 20th, 2024 - October 19th, 2024. Selected entrant (s) will be contacted through the Maple Lodge Farms Instagram or Facebook page ONLY. We do not have any other accounts associated with this brand and we will never ask for your credit card information or any other financial information. We will request only your name, mailing address, and phone number for the purpose of administering the contest. A selected entrant will have 24 hours to claim the prize following notification by contest sponsor. If the prize is not claimed, contest sponsor may, in its sole and absolute discretion, select an alternative entrant. Before being declared a winner of any prize, the selected entrant will be required to correctly answer a mathematical skill-testing question. By entering this contest, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information by Maple Lodge Farms Ltd. for the purpose of administering the contest. Your information will be managed in accordance with the sponsor's privacy policy, available at: https://maplelodgefarms.com/legal-privacy/